PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

ASSIGNMENT					
	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
ame	Execution Date				
	12/01/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
poration					
d					
Number					
8					
Patent Number: 5229058 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (650)361-5623					
Fax Number: (650)361-5623 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 650-361-2483					
Email: mgerstne@tycoelectronics.com Correspondent Name: Marguerite E. Gerstner					
n Drive					
Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-1164					
Marguerite E. Gerstner					
	boration d Number Number 8 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. electronics.com erstner Drive LIFORNIA 94025-1164				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DOW CORNING CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation ("DCC"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in: U.S. Patent No. 5,229,058 dated 20 July 1993, Belgium Patent No. 0 587 726 dated 18 December 1996, Canada Patent 2103362 dated 16 April 2002, Great Britain Patent No. 0 587 726 dated 18 December 1996, and Italy Patent No. 0 587 726 dated 18 December 1996, (collectively, "the Patents"); and TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation ("TEC") wishes to own DCC's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DCC hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to TEC, its lawful successors and assigns, DCC's entire interest in and to the Patents for TEC's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DCC if this assignment had not been made.

Executed on behalf of DOW CORNING CORPORATION this _	154	day of	Darensbe-
, 2004, by			

Name: Gregg A. Zank

Title: <u>R&D Director</u>

STATE OF COUNTY OF

)) ss:

)

On this $\frac{157}{CORNING CORPORATION}$, $\frac{167}{CORNING CORPORATION}$, who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of DOW CORNING CORPORATION.

Notary Public: My commission expires: 4/30/06